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PLEASE READ THIS MANUAL CAREFULLY BEFORE USING THE
PRODUCT AND KEEP IT PROPERLY

Cautions

1. Not a toy, not suitable for people under the age of 14.

2. When using this product, choose a bright environment to ensure visual
health and avoid using for a long time.

3. Do not press the screen hard, do not drop the product, so as to avoid
malfunction or damage.

4. Do not disassemble or repair by yourself.

5. After getting fully charged, unplug the charging wire or charger to avoid
product damage.

6. Do not use or keep the product in high-temperature or humid environment.
Do not throw the product into fire. Stop using the product in case it got soaked
in water.

7. If the product is not in use for a long time, charge the product once every
three months to avoid battery damage.

8. Do not place metal foreign objects on wireless charging area to avoid
equipment failure and heating.

9. When using the product to charge other devices, if the device with a
protection case, make sure it is not metal, and the thickness of the case does
not exceed 2mm.

t Paramete

Pro

Dimensions: 107*66.8*17.5mm USB-C Charging Cable:

Input & Output: Wire Length 150mm

1. Input: 5V~3.0A//9V~2.2A/12V~1.67A Product Weight: Around 157g
2. Output: 5V=2.4A/9V~=2.2A/12V~1.67A Screen: 2.4-inch TFT
(wireless charging is not enabled)

3. Total output (USB-A+USB-C+ wireless
charging): 5V=1A+5V~=1.6A+5W

Wireless Charging Total Output: 15W(max)

Number of Games: 300+, you
can choose between Chinese and
English in the game list

Wireless Charging Frequency:

Battery: Lithium Polyemer Battery 110-205KHz

5000mAh 3.7V/18.5Wh

Accessories

Game Console*1, Charging Cable*1, User Manual*1

Product Overview

* ¢l s

—

1.Directions Buttons 6. Y Button 11. VOL Button

2. SEL Button 7. B Button 12. Power Bank Power Button
3. STA Button 8. A Button 13 USB Output
4. RES Button 9. Indicator Light 14. Wireless Charging Area

5. X Button 10. Game Console 15. USB-C Port
Power Button

* @ Directions buttons: up, down, left, right.

* @ Select/® Start buttons: game functions of select and start.

* @ Reset button: to reset in the middle of the game.

* ® X button, ® Y button, @ B button, ® A button: function control buttons.
* @ 5 indicator lights: the order from USB-C port is LED1-5, LED1 (2-color
light of blue and red) as status indicator light, LED2-5 (green) battery level
indicator light, each green light represents 25% of battery.

1. Charging: when fast charging, LED1 red light is constantly on and blue light
blinks slowly; when regular charging, LED1 only blue light blinks slowly.

2. Foreign Object Detection: LED1 blue light blinks fast.

3. High Temperature Alarm: 4 green lights LED2-LED4 blinks together, and the
product stops functioning.

* @ Game console power button: move the button to power on the game
console, move again to power off.

* @ Volume button: adjust volume level.

* @ Power bank power button: plug the data cable in to start charging, double
press to power off power bank, press again to power on. Some of the products
are features with automatic activation of wireless charging, put the phone on
the wireless charging area and it will be activated automatically, double press
to power off the power bank, press again to power on. (for some phones, after
putting the phone on the wireless charging area, you need to press the button
to start charging)

* ® USB output: a port for phone charging.

* @ Wireless charging area: magnetic wireless charging.

* ® USB-C charging: this could be used to get the game console charged, or
to work in the other direction for charging the phone.

A. Wired Charging

1. Use the charging cable to connect to ® USB output, the output will come
automatically, but for some phones you need to do it manually, by pressing
@ power bank power button to output power, if you don’t connect the phone
during 30 seconds, power output will turn off automatically.

2. Check power bank battery level: press @ power bank power button to turn
power output on, and you can check the battery level from the indicator lights
turned on, the indicator light turns on for around 30 seconds and then turn off.

B. Wireless Charging

1. The product is features with wireless charging automatic activation, put the
phone on @ wireless charging area and the charging will start automatically, for
some phones, you need to press @ power bank power button to start charging.
2. The wireless charging effective distance of this product is 8mm. For some
phones, the charging could get affected because of the inner coils or the phone
case. For wireless charging, keep the coil of power bank aligned with the coil of
phone.

C. Game Console

1. Power on: push @ game console power button upward, music will play as
the device turning on, then game interface will display on the screen.

2. Enter game list: After turn the device on, the interface of language will
appear on the screen, use @ directions buttons to choose between Chinese
and English, then press @ start to enter game list.

3. Enter the game: use @ directions buttons to choose the game you want to
play, then press ® start to enter the game. For some game, there are choosing
interfaces, use ® start button as confirmation button. When playing the game,
use @ directions buttons, ® X button, ® Y button, @ B button, ® A button for

different functions.

The games on this product are developed by different developers, so the
functions of the buttons vary from one game to another, and the product
contains with more than 300 games, so we cannot make individual instructions
for how to play each game. You can discover the functions of the buttons for
each game by trial.

D. Fast Charging Protocol

The product is compatible with Apple and Samsung phones, including input
protocols: FCP/AFC/PD2.0/PD3.0; and output protocols:
FCP/AFC/PD2.0/PD3.0/PPS/BC1.2/ QC2.0/QC3.0/SCP.

Troubleshooting

1.When problems appear with sound or screen:

Get the product charged, then it will work normally.

2. Wireless charging does not get activated:

A. Press the power button of power bank, and check battery level.

B. Make sure the phone supports wireless charging.

C. Make sure the phone is aligned with wireless charging area, and no foreign
objects got in the middle.

FCC Warning

Any Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible
for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the
following two conditions:

(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and

(2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference
that may cause undesired operation.

Note: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a
Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are
designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a
residential installation. This equipment generates uses and can radiate radio
frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the
instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications.
However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular
installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or
television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and
on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of
the following measures:

-Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

-Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

-Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which
the receiver is connected.

-Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

Radiation Exposure Statement

The FCC certification of this device refers to RF exposure testing performed
in typical operating conditions, where a person is no closer than 0 centimeters
from the device surface at all times, except for non-repetitive patterns with
transient time intervals in the order of a second. Only in the stated conditions,
the device is shown to fully comply with the FCC RF Exposure requirements
of KDB 447498.

Do not dispose of electrical appliances as unsorted municipal waste, use
separate collection facilities. Contact your local government for information
regarding the collection systems available. If electrical appliances are disposed
of in landfills or dumps, hazardous substances can leak into the groundwater
and get into the food chain, damaging your health and well-being.

1. Ce n'est pas un jouet, il ne convient pas aux personnes de moins de 14 ans.
2. Lorsque vous utilisez ce produit, choisissez un environnement lumineux pour
garantir la santé visuelle et évitez de I'utiliser pendant une longue période.

3. Ne pas appuyer fortement sur I'écran, ne pas laisser tomber le produit, afin
d'éviter tout dysfonctionnement ou dommage.

4. Ne pas démonter ou réparer soi-méme.

5. Une fois la charge terminée, débranchez le fil de chargement ou le chargeur
pour éviter d'endommager le produit.

6. Ne pas utiliser ou conserver le produit & des températures élevées ou dans
un environnement humide. Ne pas jeter le produit au feu. Cessez d'utiliser le
produit s'il a été trempé dans I'eau.

7. Si le produit n'est pas utilisé pendant une longue période, chargez-le une
fois tous les trois mois pour éviter d'endommager la batterie.

8. Ne placez pas d'objets métalliques sur la zone de chargement sans fil afin
d'éviter toute défaillance de I'équipement et tout échauffement.

9. Lorsque vous utilisez le produit pour charger d'autres appareils, si I'appareil
est équipé d'un étui de protection, assurez-vous qu'il n'est pas en métal et que
I'épaisseur de I'étui n'excéde pas 2 mm.

Parameétres du produit

Dimensions: 107*66,8*17,5mm Batterie: Batterie au Lithium Polyemer

Entrée et Sortie: 5000mAh 3.7V/18.5Wh

1. Entrée : 5V~3.0A/ 9V~2.2A/12V~1.67A  Cable de Chargement USB-C:

2. Sortie : 5V=2.4A. 9V=2.2A. 12V=1,67A  Longueur du fil 150mm

(le chargement sans fil n'est pas activé).  Poids du Produit: Environ 157g

?Uggnf+ﬁtsa||3ec+ N . i Ecran: TFT de 2,4 po

- -C+ chargement sans fil) : .
BV 1A+5V~1 BA+EW. Nor_n!:re de Jeux_. 3_004-, Yous p_ouvez
o . choisir entre le chinois et I'anglais dans

Chargement Sans Fil Puissance Totale : : :
la liste des jeux

15W(max) ) y
Fréquence de Chargement sans Fil :
110-205KHz

Accessoires

Console de Jeux*1,Cable de Chargement*1,Manuel d'Utilisation

Structure du Produit
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1. Boutons Directions 6. Bouton Y 11. Bouton VOL

2. Bouton SEL 7. Bouton B 12. Bouton d'Alimentation

3. Bouton STA 8. Bouton A du Chargeur

4. Bouton RES 9. Voyant Lumineux 13 Sortie USB

5. Bouton X 10. Bouton d'Alimentation ~ '4- Zone de Chargement
sans Fil

de la Console de Jeux
15. Chargement USB-C

Mode d'emploi

* (@ Boutons de direction : haut, bas, gauche, droite.

* @ Boutons de sélection/® de démarrage : fonctions de sélection et de
démarrage du jeu.

* @ Bouton de réinitialisation : pour réinitialiser au milieu du jeu.

* ® Bouton X, ® Bouton Y, @ Bouton B, ® Bouton A : boutons de controle
des fonctions.

* @ 5 voyants lumineux : I'ordre du port USB-C est LED1-5, LED1

(lumiere bicolore bleue et rouge) comme voyant d'état, LED2-5 (vert) voyant
du niveau de la batterie, chaque lumiére verte représente 25% de la batterie.
1. Chargement : lors d'un chargement rapide, la lumiére rouge de LED1 est
constamment allumée et la lumiere bleue clignote lentement ; lors d'un
chargement normal, seule la lumiére bleue de LED1 clignote lentement.

2. Détection de corps étrangers : Le voyant bleu de la LED1 clignote
rapidement.

3. Alarme de température élevée : 4 voyants verts LED2-LED4 clignotent en
méme temps et le produit s'arréte de fonctionner.

* @ Bouton d'alimentation de la console de jeu : déplacez le bouton pour
allumer la console de jeu, déplacez-le & nouveau pour I'éteindre.

* @ Bouton de volume : régler le niveau de volume.

* @ Bouton d'alimentation du chargeur: Branchez le cable de données pour
commencer la charge, appuyez deux fois pour éteindre le chargeur, appuyez
de nouveau pour I'allumer. Certains produits sont dotés d'une fonction
d'activation automatique du chargement sans fil. Placez le téléphone sur la
zone de chargement sans fil et il s'activera automatiquement, appuyez deux
fois sur le bouton pour éteindre le chargeur, puis appuyez & nouveau sur le
bouton pour I'allumer. (pour certains téléphones, aprés avoir placé le
téléphone sur la zone de chargement sans fil, vous devez appuyer sur le
bouton pour démarrer le chargement).

*® Sortie USB : un port pour charger le téléphone.

* @ Zone de chargement sans fil : chargement magnétique sans fil.

* ® Chargement USB-C : il pourrait étre utilisé pour charger la console de jeu
ou fonctionner dans I'autre sens pour charger le téléphone.

Instructions EE]
A. Chargement par cable

1. Utilisez le cable de chargement pour vous connecter a la sortie USB ®, la
sortie se fera automatiquement, mais pour certains téléphones, vous devez le
faire manuellement, en appuyant sur le bouton d'alimentation du chargeur @
pour sortir I'énergie, si vous ne connectez pas le téléphone pendant 30
secondes, la sortie d'énergie s'éteindra automatiquement.

2. Vérifier le niveau de la batterie du chargeur : appuyez sur le bouton
d'alimentation @ du banc d'alimentation pour allumer la sortie d'alimentation, et
vous pouvez vérifier le niveau de la batterie a partir des voyants lumineux
allumés, le voyant lumineux s'allume pendant environ 30 secondes, puis s'éteint.

B. Chargement sans fil

1. Le produit est doté d'une fonction d'activation automatique de la charge sans
fil, placez le téléphone sur @ de la zone de chargement sans fil et le chargement
commencera automatiquement, pour certains téléphones, vous devez appuyer
sur @ du bouton d'alimentation du chargeur pour commencer le chargement.

2. La distance efficace de chargement sans fil de ce produit est de 8 mm. Pour
certains téléphones, le chargement peut étre affecté par les bobines internes ou
I'étui du téléphone. Pour le chargement sans fil, gardez la bobine du chargeur
alignée avec la bobine du téléphone.

C. Console de jeux

1. Mise en marche : pousser le bouton d'alimentation ® de la console de jeu
vers le haut, une musique est jouée pour mettre I'appareil en marche, puis
l'interface du jeu s'affiche a I'écran.

2. Entrer dans la liste des jeux : Aprés avoir allumé I'appareil, l'interface de la
langue s'affiche a I'écran, utilisez les boutons directionnels @ pour choisir entre
le chinois et I'anglais, puis appuyez sur @ start pour entrer dans la liste des jeux.
3. Entrer dans le jeu : utilisez les touches directionnelles @ pour choisir le jeu

auquel vous voulez jouer, puis appuyez sur ® start pour entrer dans le jeu. Pour
certains jeux, il y a des interfaces de choix, utilisez le bouton ® start comme
bouton de confirmation. Lorsque vous jouez, utilisez les touches @, ® X, ® Y,
@ B, ® A pour les différentes fonctions.

Les jeux de ce produit sont développés par différents développeurs, de sorte que
les fonctions des boutons varient d'un jeu & l'autre, et le produit contient plus de
300 jeux, de sorte que nous ne pouvons pas fournir d'instructions individuelles
sur la fagon de jouer a chaque jeu. Vous pouvez découvrir les fonctions des
boutons pour chaque jeu en faisant un essai.

D. Protocole de Chargement Rapide

Le produit est compatible avec les téléphones Apple et Samsung, y compris les
protocoles d'entrée : FCP/AFC/PD2.0/PD3.0 ; et les protocoles de sortie :
FCP/AFC/PD2.0/PD3.0/PPS/BC1.2/ QC2.0/QC3.0/SCP.

Résolution des problémes

1.Lorsque des problémes apparaissent au niveau du son ou de I'écran :
Rechargez le produit, il fonctionnera alors normalement.

2. Le chargement sans fil ne s'active pas :

A. Appuyez sur le bouton d'alimentation du chargeur et vérifiez le niveau de la
batterie.

B. Assurez-vous que le téléphone prend en charge la recharge sans fil.

C. Assurez-vous que le téléphone est aligné avec la zone de chargement sans
fil et qu'aucun objet externe ne se trouve au milieu.
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Precauciones

1. No es un juguete, no apto para personas menores de 14 afos.

2. Cuando utilice este producto, elija un lugar bien iluminado para proteger la
salud visual y evite utilizarlo durante mucho tiempo.

3. No presione la pantalla con fuerza, no deje caer el producto, para evitar mal
funcionamiento o dafios.

4. No desmonte ni repare el producto por si mismo.

5. Después de cargar el producto completamente, desconecte el cable de
carga o el cargador para evitar dafios en el producto.

6. No utilice ni guarde el producto en ambientes himedos o a altas
temperaturas. No arroje el producto al fuego. Deje de usar el producto en caso
de que se moje en agua.

7. Si el producto no se utiliza durante mucho tiempo, carguelo una vez cada
tres meses para evitar dafios en la bateria.

8. No ponga objetos metalicos extrafios en la zona de carga inalambrica para
evitar averias y calentamiento del dispositivo.

9. Cuando utilice el producto para cargar otros dispositivos, si el dispositivo
tiene una funda protectora, asegurese de que no sea metalica y de que el
grosor de la funda no supere 2 mm.

Dimensiones: 107*66.8*17.5mm Cable de carga USB-C:

Entraday salida: Longitud del cable 150mm

1. Entrada: 5V=3.0A. 9V=2.2A. 12V=1.67A Peso del producto: Alrededor de 157g
2. Salida: 5V-24A. OV-22A.12V=167A  pantalla: Pantalla de TFT de 2.4 pulgadas
(la carga inalambrica no esta activada). . B . )

3. Salida total Tipos dfe ]uegos.r 300+, pued'e ca.mblar
(USB-A+USB-C+ carga inalambrica): entre chino e inglés en el menu de juegos
5V=1A+5V=1.6A+5W F de carga inala ica:
Salida total de carga inalémbrica: 15 W (max.) 110-205KHz

Bateria: Bateria de Polimero de Litio

5000mAh 3.7V/18.5Wh

cesorios

Consola de Juegos*1,Cable de Carga*1,Manual de Usuario*1,

Estructura del Producto

@
> 1o

~

@
®
®
0]
-
1. Botones de direccion 9. Indicador
2. Boton SEL (Seleccionar) 10. Botén de encendido/
3. Boton STA (Iniciar) apagado de la consola
4. Botén RES (Restablecer) 11. Boton VOL (Volumen)
5. Boton X 12. Botén de ence’ndido/’ _
) apagado de bateria portatil
6. Boton Y
) 13. Salida USB
7. Botén B . . .
. 14. Area de carga inalambrica
8. Boton A

15. USB-C para carga y descarga

* (@ Botones de direccion: arriba, abajo, izquierda, derecha.

* @ Boton de seleccion/@® Botén de inicio: seleccionar las funciones de juego
e iniciar.

* @ Boton de restablecer: para restablecer durante el juego.

* ® Botén X, ® Botén Y, @ Botén B, ® Boton A: botones de control.

* © 5 indicadores: el orden desde el puerto USB-C es LED1-5, LED1 (luz de
2 colores de azul y rojo) como indicador de estado, LED2-5 (verde) como
indicador de nivel de bateria, cada luz verde representa 25% de bateria.

1. Carga: durante la carga rapida, la luz roja del LED1 permanece encendida y
la luz azul parpadea lentamente; durante la carga regular, solo la luz azul de
LED1 parpadea lentamente.

2. Deteccion de objetos extrafios: La luz azul de LED1 parpadea rapidamente.
3. Alarma de alta temperatura: 4 luces verdes (LED2-LED4) parpadean al
mismo tiempo, y el producto deja de funcionar.

* @ Boton de encendido/apagado de la consola de juegos: pulse el boton
para encender la consola, vuelva a pulsarlo para apagarla.

% @ Boton de volumen: para ajustar el nivel de volumen.

* @ Boton de encendido/apagado de bateria portatil: conecte el cable de
datos para iniciar la carga, pulse dos veces para apagar la bateria portatil,
pulse de nuevo para encenderla. Algunos productos tienen la funcion de
activacion automatica de carga inalambrica, ponga el teléfono movil en la zona
de carga inalambrica y se activara automaticamente, pulse dos veces para
apagar la bateria portatil y vuelva a pulsar para encenderla. (para algunos
teléfonos moviles, después de colocar el teléfono en la zona de carga
inalambrica, es necesario pulsar el botén para iniciar la carga).

* @ Salida USB: un puerto para cargar el teléfono.

* @ Zona de carga inalémbrica: carga inalambrica magnética.

* ® USB-C para carga y descarga: se puede utilizar para cargar la consola de
juegos o para cargar el teléfono movil.

A. Carga por cable

1. Utilice el cable de carga para conectar a @ salida USB, la carga comenzara
automaticamente, pero para algunos teléfonos moviles, necesita hacerlo
manualmente, pulse @ botén de encendido / apagado de la bateria portatil
para la salida de energia, si no se conecta el teléfono durante 30 segundos, la
carga se detendra automaticamente.

2. Compruebe el nivel de la bateria de la bateria portatil: pulse @ el boton de
encendidofapagado de la bateria portatil para activar la funcion de salida de
energia, y podra comprobar el nivel de la bateria a través de los indicadores
encendidos, el indicador se enciende durante unos 30 segundos y luego se
apaga.

B. Carga inalambrica

1. El producto tiene la funcion de activacion automatica de carga inalambrica,
ponga el teléfono movil en @ la zona de carga inaldmbrica y la carga
comenzara automaticamente, para algunos teléfonos moéviles, es necesario
pulsar @ botén de encendido/apagado de la bateria portatil para iniciar la
carga.

2. La distancia efectiva de carga inalambrica de este producto es de 8 mm. En
algunos teléfonos maviles, la carga puede verse afectada por las bobinas
internas o la carcasa del teléfono. Para la carga inalambrica, mantenga la
bobina de la bateria alineada con la bobina del teléfono.

C. Consola de juegos

1. Encender: pulse @ botén de encendidofapagado de la consola de juegos
hacia arriba, se oird musica cuando se enciende el dispositivo y, a
continuacion, se mostrara la interfaz de juego en la pantalla.

2. Entrar en la lista de juegos: Después de encender el dispositivo, las
interfaces de diferentes idiomas apareceran en la pantalla, utilice @ botones
de direccion para elegir entre chino e inglés, a continuacion, pulse ® botén de
inicio para entrar en la lista de juegos.

3. Entrar en el juego: use @ botones de direccion para elegir el juego que
quiera jugar, después pulse ® botdn de inicio para entrar en el juego. Para
algunos juegos, hay interfaces de eleccion, utilice @ boton de inicio como
boton de confirmacion. Cuando juegue, utilice @ botones de direccion, ®
botén X, ® botén Y, @ botén B, ® botén A para diferentes funciones.

Los juegos de este producto han sido desarrollados por diferentes

desarrolladores, por lo que las funciones de los botones varian de un juego a
otro, y el producto contiene mas de 300 juegos, por lo que no podemos dar
instrucciones individuales sobre cémo jugar cada juego. Puede descubrir las
funciones de los botones de cada juego probando.

D. Protocolo de carga rapida

El producto es compatible con los teléfonos de Apple y Samsung, incluyendo
los protocolos de entrada: FCP/AFC/PD2.0/PD3.0; y protocolos de salida:
FCP/AFC/PD2.0/PD3.0/PPS/BC1.2/QC2.0/QC3.0/SCP.

Solucion de problemas

1. Cuando aparezcan problemas de sonido o pantalla:

Cargue el producto, y funcionara normalmente.

2. La carga inalambrica no se activa:

A. Pulse el botdn de encendido/apagado de la bateria portatil y compruebe el
nivel de bateria.

B. Asegurese de que el teléfono es compatible con la carga inalambrica.

C. Asegurese de que el teléfono esta alineado con la zona de carga
inaldambrica, y no hay objetos extrafios.
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